
Kansai League Statistics 2012 Individual Leaders 

 

 

Scoring 

 

Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Asaki Mochizuki (Kwansei Gakuin) 60 10 - - - 

Shintarō Saeki (Ritsumeikan) 58 - 10 28 - 

Daisuke Horimoto (Kwansei Gakuin) 52 - 8 28 - 

Kazuya Haboshi (Kōbe) 48 8 - - - 

Atsushi Uehiro (Kyōto) 48 8 - - - 

Shū Inoue (Ritsumeikan) 36 6 - - - 

Seiya Nagayama (Ritsumeikan) 36 6 - - - 

Ryō Takagi (Kyōto) 36 6 - - - 

Tatsuya Tonka (Ritsumeikan) 30 5 - - - 

Tomohiro Takayama (Ryūkoku) 30 5 - - - 

Kōhei Inoue (Kyōto) 26 - 3 17 - 

Kōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 25 - 5 10 - 

Eita Isumi (Kansai) 24 4 - - - 

Takato Kido (Kwansei Gakuin) 24 4 - - - 

Shinya Oozono (Kwansei Gakuin) 24 4 - - - 

Takashi Tatsuno (Kinki) 24 4 - - - 

Junpei Yoshimoto (Ritsumeikan) 24 4 - - - 

Ryōsuke Takamori (Kansai) 23 - 4 11 - 

 

 

Rushing 

 

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg  TD 

Ryō Takagi (Kyōto) 90 721 8.0  5 

Kazuya Haboshi (Kōbe) 91 564 6.2  8 

Shū Inoue (Ritsumeikan) 52 424 8.2  5 

Asaki Mochizuki (Kwansei Gakuin) 71 389 5.5  9 

Junichi Murata (Ryūkoku) 65 332 5.1  0 

Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 75 309 4.1  2 

Takashi Tatsuno (Kinki) 51 284 5.6  4 

Keita Suzuki (Ritsumeikan) 35 277 7.9  1 

Eita Isumi (Kansai) 47 275 5.9  4 

Satoshi Sagino (Kwansei Gakuin) 41 241 5.9  3 

Shingo Maeda (Kansai) 33 226 6.8  3 

Takushirō Hata (Kwansei Gakuin) 42 213 5.1  3 

 

 

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 14 attempts per game) 

 

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds TD INT Rating 

Takushirō Hata (Kwansei Gakuin) 107 75 70.1 962 8 1 168.42 

Yūichirō Araki (Ritsumeikan) 133 81 60.9 983 9 3 140.81 

Yūki Nakata (Kinki) 95 53 55.8 616 2 6 104.57 

Masayoshi Hayashi (Kōbe) 132 77 58.3 816 1 6 103.67 

Yūya Kohara (Kyōto) 160 78 48.8 777 8 8 96.04 

Takuto Uenishi (Ryūkoku) 197 95 48.2 1082 5 7 95.63 

Ryōta Nakaoki (Dōshisha) 106 39 36.8 432 2 4 69.71 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 14 attempts per game, min. 25 total attempts): 

Kei Saitō (Kwansei Gakuin) 25 14 56.0 209 4 1 171.02 

Keito Yamaguchi (Ritsumeikan) 33 21 63.6 179 0 1 103.14 

Takuya Ishiuchi (Kansai) 35 15 42.9 171 1 1 87.61 

Kyōgo Kishimura (Kansai) 50 25 50.0 279 1 6 79.47 



Receiving 

 

Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg  TD 

Tomohori Takayama (Ryūkoku) 36 557 15.5  5 

Atsushi Uehiro (Kyōto) 34 422 12.4  7 

Masahiro Asō (Kōbe) 28 390 13.9  1 

Tatsuya Tonka (Ritsumeikan) 25 385 15.4  5 

Junpei Yoshimoto (Ritsumeikan) 20 293 14.7  2 

Shunji Nitta (Ryūkoku) 20 221 11.1  2 

Takato Kido (Kwansei Gakuin) 17 264 15.5  3 

Kazuki Kawada (Ritsumeikan) 17 184 10.8  1 

Shinya Oozono (Kwansei Gakuin) 17 178 10.5  3 

Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 15 211 14.1  2 

Mitsuhiro Yabuta (Kyōto) 15 131 8.7  0 

Kisuke Inoue (Kyōto) 15 119 7.9  0 

 

 

Kicking 

 

Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Shintarō Saeki (Ritsumeikan) 10-16 62.5 50 28-29 96.6 58 

Daisuke Horimoto (Kwansei Gakuin) 8-9 88.9 37 28-28 100.0 52 

Kōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 5-5 100.0 37 10-11 90.9 25 

Kōhei Inoue (Kyōto) 3-6 50.0 36 16-16 100.0 25 

Ryōsuke Takamori (Kansai) 4-6 66.7 48 11-11 100.0 23 

Taku Itō (Kansai) 4-5 80.0 39 3-3 100.0 15 

Kenta Mori (Ryūkoku) 3-5 60.0 31 6-7 85.7 15 

Junya Miwa (Kwansei Gakuin) 1-2 50.0 43 12-12 100.0 15 

Ryōsuke Hatanaka (Kōbe) 2-2 100.0 36 7-12 58.3 13 

Takurō Morita (Dōshisha) 2-2 100.0 28 2-2 100.0 8 

Yūichirō Matsuda (Kansai) 1-1 100.0 22 4-5 80.0 7 

Tetsuya Okahisa (Ritsumeikan) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 

 

 

Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Yūya Yamasaki (Dōshisha) 13 258 19.8 38 0 

Atsushi Uehiro (Kyōto) 13 240 18.5 87 1 

Kenta Fujii (Kinki) 18 322 17.9 30 0 

Tomohori Takayama (Ryūkoku) 15 239 15.9 32 0 

Kōta Iwamoto (Kōbe) 11 174 15.8 23 0 

Muneyuki Kinoshita (Kansai) 9 141 15.7 38 0 

Masahiro Asō (Kōbe) 10 153 15.3 22 0 

Masayuki Ueda (Dōshisha) 13 189 14.5 26 0 

Shunji Nitta (Ryūkoku) 15 211 14.1 30 0 

Top Non-Qualifier (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total returns): 

Shū Inoue (Ritsumeikan) 4 115 28.8 85 1 

Kento Tōjō (Ritsumeikan) 6 160 26.7 88 1 

Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 5 107 21.4 36 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 

Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Junpei Yoshimoto (Ritsumeikan) 20 208 10.4 54 1 

Takato Kido (Kwansei Gakuin) 9 81 9.0 34 0 

Takeshi Minamimoto (Kwansei Gakuin) 11 88 8.0 52 1 

Ryō Takagi (Kyōto) 9 69 7.7 38 0 

Top Non-Qualifier (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 

Shingo Maeda (Kansai) 4 72 18.0 52 0 

Kazuki Sakamoto (Kansai) 3 46 15.3 34 0 

Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 5 71 14.2 35 0 

Muneyuki Kinoshita (Kansai) 6 62 10.3 18 0 


